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COURT NO. 38  

DIVISION BENCH- III 

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE 

     HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt15  

     
 

Meeting ID 25161366727 
 

 

 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP:  

 

 

faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in  
 

cmatishgoel@gmail.com  

 

 

TRANSFER MATTERS  FROM THE COURT OF  HON'BLE DIVISION BENCH-1 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

41 CONT.CAS(C)-1385/2025 
CM APPL. 57475/2025 

SLS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY  
V/s DR. MONTU M. PATEL, PRESIDENT PHARMACY 
COUNCIL OF INDIA 
  

RAVI KANT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK MANISH(MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
MAYANK MANISH (MAYANKRAVILEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871522124)(PETITIONER) 
LAWYER AJAY(LAWYERAJAY@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY(LAWYERAJAY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PCI(REGISTRAR@PCI.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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11.09.2025. 
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                      COURT NO. 48 

     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING 'ADJOURNMENT SLIP' PLEASE MAIL TO: 

n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in 

 

MEETING LINK 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2 

 

 

 

TRANSFER MATTERS  FROM THE COURT OF  HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

71 CM(M)-1752/2025 
CM APPL. 55812/2025 
CM APPL. 55813/2025 

RITES LIMITED  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

VARDHMAN 
KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI      REGISTRAR(LISTING) 

11.09.2025. 
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 COURT NO.07  

      HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 

 

 

TO JOIN VC : https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in 

 
 

 

TRANSFER MATTERS  FROM THE COURT OF  HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

64 RFA-853/2025 
CM APPL. 57109/2025 
CM APPL. 57110/2025 
CM APPL. 57111/2025 
CM APPL. 57112/2025 

M/S. AMBIENCE PVT. LTD.  
V/s BHUPENDER SINGH 
  

KITTOO BAJAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KITTOO BAJAJ(KITTUBAJAJ@YAHOO.COM)(9891671638)(PETITIONER) 

 

65 RFA-859/2025 
CM APPL. 57486/2025 

SH GIRDHARI LAL VASHIST SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND 
ORS  
V/s  SHANKAR TRADING COMPANY AND ORS 
  

IRFAN AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAKRA AND ASSOCIATES(KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910967524)(PETITIONER) 
SHEETESH KHANNA(SHEETESHKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
IRFAN AHMED(IRFAN2599@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BHEEMASIN (BHEEMSAIN.BHARAT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VAISHALI(VAISHALI.KAKRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

66 RFA-860/2025 
CM APPL. 57490/2025 

SH GIRDHARI LAL VASHIST SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND 
ORS  
V/s SHRI MEHTA BISHAN DASS AND SONS AND ORS 
  

IRFAN AHMED SUB TO OFFICE OBJ. 
 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAKRA AND ASSOCIATES(KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910967524)(PETITIONER) 
SHEETESH (SHEETESHKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
IRFAN AHMED(IRFAN2599@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BHEEMSAIN(BHEEMSAIN.BHARAT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VAISHALI KAKRA (VAISHALI.KAKRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

67 RFA-861/2025 
CM APPL. 57497/2025 

SH GIRDHARI LAL VASHIST SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS AND 
ORS  
V/s MS PAWAN TRADING COMPANY AND ORS 
  

IRFAN AHMED SUB TO OFFICE OBJ. 
 
 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAKRA AND ASSOCIATES(KAKRA.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9910967524)(PETITIONER) 
SHEETESH(SHEETESHKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
IRFAN AHMED(IRFAN2599@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BHEEMASIN (BHEEMSAIN.BHARAT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VAISHALI(VAISHALI.KAKRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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  COURT NO. 28 

    HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt5   

 

MEETING NUMBER:  1763 05 1581 

 

 

     FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP:  

 

       vikram.224@dhc.nic.in.   
 

 

 

TRANSFER MATTERS  FROM THE COURT OF  HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

77 CRL.M.A. 26742/2025 
In BAIL APPLN.-3229/2025 

SHAH ALAM  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MOHAMMED SHAMIKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMED SHAMIKH (MOHDSHAMIKHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999727247)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHAMMED SHAMIKH(MOHDSHAMIKHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999727247)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MADHU VIHAR-
169/2025) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

78 CRL.M.A. 27186/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1899/2025 
In CRL.A.-722/2025 

ANAND MISHRA  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) 
  

AMIT SAHNI, VIGNARAJ PASAYAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SAHNI (OFFICEOFAMITSAHNI@GMAIL.COM)(9212513500)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAD KUMAR ()(9910728087)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-720/2014) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-720/2014) 

 

 

 

 

 

HIGH COURT OF DELHI      REGISTRAR(LISTING) 

11.09.2025. 
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